900733512 11/22/2022

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM769319

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900714157

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Tak Logic, LLC		08/01/2022	Limited Liability Company:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Universal Tech Corporation	
Street Address:	15833 W Judd Street	
City:	Ettrick	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	54627	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5736964	TAK LOGIC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 920-460-5255

Email: BRRLaw@new.rr.com
Correspondent Name: BRYAN R. ROSIEJKA
Address Line 1: 2950 SAFFRON LANE

Address Line 4: NEENAH, WISCONSIN 54956

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MPH 17-09
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Bryan R. Rosiejka
SIGNATURE:	/Bryan R. Rosiejka/
DATE SIGNED:	11/22/2022

Total Attachments: 2

source=Amendment to the Assignment for US Trademark Registration No. 5,736,964 - TAK LOGIC#page1.tif source=Amendment to the Assignment for US Trademark Registration No. 5,736,964 - TAK LOGIC#page2.tif

TRADEMARK 900733512 REEL: 007856 FRAME: 0336

Amendment to the Assignment for US Trademark Registration No. 5,736,964

This amendment ("Amendment") shall have an effective date of August 1, 2022 (the "Amendment Effective Date") and is made by Tak Logic, LLC, a limited liability company existing under the laws of Wisconsin, and having a principal place of business located at 15833 W Judd Street, Ettrick, Wisconsin 54627 (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor").

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, Assignor executed an assignment on August 1, 2022 of US Trademark Registration No. 5,736,964 directed to the mark "TAK LOGIC" (the "Assignment") to Universal Tech Corporation (the "Assignee"); AND

WHEREAS, Assignor now wishes to amend the Assignment.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual promises, covenants and obligations set forth herein and in the Assignment, Assignor amends the Assignment as set forth below.

AMENDMENT

1. Assignor hereby amends the first "WHEREAS" clause of the Assignment, which shall be replaced with the following:

WHEREAS, **Tak Logic, LLC**, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Wisconsin, and having its principal place of business at 15833 W Judd Street, Ettrick, Wisconsin 54627 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"); owns all right, title and interest in and to a trademark application of the United States of America identified as:

US Trademark Application Serial No. 87605648, directed to the following mark: "TAK LOGIC"

having a filing date of September 12, 2017

(hereinafter referred to as the "Trademark Application") and in and to an associated registered trademark of the United States of America identified as:

US Trademark Registration No. 5,736,964, directed to the following mark: "TAK LOGIC"

having a registration date of April 30, 2019

(hereinafter referred to as the "Trademark");

Page 1 of 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 007856 FRAME: 0337 2. All other provisions of the Assignment not specifically referenced herein shall remain unchanged. It is Assignor's intent to modify the Assignment as detailed herein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Amendment to the Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Amendment Effective Date.

ASSIGNOR
Tak Logic, LLC
Authorized Signature:
Printed: <u>Matthew Kriesel</u>
Title: Chief Executive Officer
. 1/18-77